3 (4 0) 103003808

Docket No.:MCD017US

<u> </u>					
Form PTO	ITS Patent and Transmit Childs				
(Rev. 10/02		PATENTS ONLY	O.S. Patent and Haderilan Onice		
)651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	▼ ▼	* * *		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		dress of receiving party(ies)		
KIA SILVERBROOK		Name: SILVE	RBROOK RESEARCH PTY LTD O		
		Internal Addre	988:		
		Internal Addition	⊃.4		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍒 No		□∎Yes XI ∎No ————			
		- MANIE	7,3		
	e of conveyance:				
	Assignment 🖵 Merg	er Street Addres	393 DARLING STREET		
D∎ S	ecurity Agreement 📮 Chan	ge of Name			
_					
السيا	Other		New South		
		City: BALMA	IN State: Woles Zip: 2041		
Evecution	n Date: April 26,200	COUNTRY: AL	STEAUA s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No		
			5) DI GUULESSICES / ALLACHECT : 100 100 100 100		
	cation number(s) or patent number(04/06/0005		
If this	document is being filed together w	ith a new application, the executi	on date of the application is: 04/26/2005		
	tent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.			
		tional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼			
		respondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KIA SILVERBROOK		7 Total fee (37 0	CFR 3.41)\$_40		
Name	. KIM GILVERBROOK				
Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed		
ii i(ei lik	an Addiess		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			a to be discipled to appear descent		
					
		8. Deposit accou	ınt number: -		
Street	393 DARLING STREET				
	-				
<u> </u>	New				
City: B	ALMAIN State: WolesZip	2041 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
COUNT	EN: AUSTRALIA				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a tr	ue copy of the original document.	1.0	Amil DE DODE		
	Kia Silverbrook		April 26, 2005		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

05/11/2005 DTESSEM1 00000013 11124149

ps FC:8021

40.00 BP

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0772

700216504

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (MCD017US	Optional)
Whereas, I, KIA SILVERBROOK of Balmain, NSW 2041, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	•=-•	_, hereafter
Mobile telecommunication device having a printer for printing connection history information		 -
 for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on		, and
Whereas, SILVERBROOK RESEARCH PTY. LTD. of Balmain, New South Wale	<u>s. Australia</u> hereir	referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is393 Darling Street, Balmain, NSW_20	041, Australia	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt who	ereofis ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by the		sell, assign es in the world
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted	n in the United Sta and all count	ates/and the ries in the world
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same		
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said I	Patent may
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had	l this assignment a	nd sale not
been made.		
Executed this day ofApril	, XX <u>2005</u>	,
at Balmain, New South Wales, Australia		*
link		
State of	Signature)	-
Seal (N	lotary Public)	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 016865 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/09/2005